Substitute Form PTO - 1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		Patent Docket No. 0120BR-045712CIP		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Execution date:					
McCORMICK, Peter E.		<u>Nov. 25, 2003</u>			
BEALL, Daniel Alan		<u>Nov. 25, 2003</u>			
2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. Suite 102 1403 Foulk Road Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755		<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Execution/Filing/Issue Date			
New Patent Application, execu	tion date of application		cution Date		
Patent Application Number:					
Datent Number:	6,644,638	Filing Date <u>Nov. 11, 2003</u> Issue Date			
5. Name and address of party to wi	om correspondence	6. Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
concerning document should be Brian F. Russell, Esq. Dillon & Yudell LLP 8911 N. Capital of Tex: Austin, Texas 78759	· ·	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).</li> <li>Enclosed Check</li> <li>Authorized to be char</li> <li>Authorized to charge account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-3083</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of by deposit account)</li> </ul>	ged to deposit account any deficiency to deposit		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Brian F. Russell Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0626

## 700100798

Atty. Docket No. 0120BR.045712CIP

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1)Peter McCormick, of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas

Daniel Alan Beall, of Allen, Collin County, Texas (2)

have invented certain improvements in U.S. Application Serial No. 10/321,880, now U.S. Patent No. 6,644,638, entitled

## ELECTRIC CLAMP

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, (hereinafter called DELAWARE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DELAWARE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to DELAWARE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that DELAWARE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DELAWARE.

(1) Signed at _	3	PM	on NOV 25, 2003	
		Pete	E. Thelowin	
	PETER E. McCORMICK			
(2) Signed at _	3	PM	on	
		Q.	al Ball	
D'ANIEL ALAN BEALL				

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0627

**RECORDED: 07/21/2004**